any vehicle at any time for more than two (2) hours at one time from 9:00 a.m. to 

5:00 p.m., Monday through Saturday, along the curb lines on either side of South 

Leonard Street from its intersection with Hamilton Street to its intersection with Elm 

Street a total distance of Six Hundred Sixty-five (665’) feet.  Any person violating 

this subsection (I)(3) shall upon conviction thereof forfeit not less than Seventy-five 

($75.00) Dollars, and costs as assessed by the Court for each offense.    

A copy of the proposed Ordinance is available at the Village Administration Office.